any other time, but the individual has not spent the funds, the retained funds will be counted 
as a resource the first of the following month. 

E-60070 RAchieving a Better Life Experience (ABLE) 

EXAMPLE: Previously Excluded Distribution Used for a Non-QDE : Sam takes a distribution of 
twenty -five thousand dollars ($25,000) from his ABLE account, with the intent to modify a specially 
equipped van in May. He pays a deposit of ten - thousand - dollarss ($10,000) deposit on the van 
modifications. While waiting for the delivery of the van, Sam takes a trip to a casino in July where 
he loses one thousand dollars ($1,000) of his ABLE distribution while gambling. The one thousand 
dollars ($1,000) he lost gambling is a countable resource in July. The other fourteen thousand 
dollars ($14,000) that Sam retains continues to be an excluded resource as long as it meets the 
requirements in this section. 

EXAMPLE: Previously Excluded Distribution Used for a Housing Related QDE : Jennifer takes a 
distribution of seven - thousand  -dollarss ($7,000)  distribution from her ABLE account in June to

[...]

dollarss ($750) advance rent payment for her college apartment in August. She uses seven  
hundred  and fifty  dollars ($750), of the distribution she took in June, to make the rent payment 
which is a housing related QDE. The seven  hundred fifty dollars ($750) is a countable resource in 
August. The remaining six thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($6,250) continues to be an 
excluded resource as long as it meets the requirements in this section. 

EXAMPLE: Change of Intent on the Use of a Distribution : Jennifer takes a distribution of seven - 
thousand - dollars ($7,000) distribution from her ABLE account in June to pay her college

[...]

longer causes the recipient to exceed the resource limit and the individual is otherwise eligible. 

EXAMPLE: Excess Resources-Recipient is Suspended but Retains Medicaid Health Care Eligibility : 
Paul is the designated beneficiary of an ABLE account with a balance of one hundred and one 
thousand dollars ($101,000) on the first of the month. Paul’s only other countable resource is a 
checking account with a balance of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). Paul’s countable 
resources are two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) and therefore exceed the SSI resource 
limit. However, since Paul’s ABLE account balance is causing him to exceed the resource limit 
(i.e.for example, his countable resources other than the ABLE account are less than two 
thousand dollars)(dollars ($2,000)), Social Security will suspend Paul’s SSI eligibility and stop his

[...]

other than the ABLE account alone would make the individual ineligible for SSI due to 
excess resources. 

EXAMPLE: Combination of Resources-Recipient Loses SSI Eligibility: Christine is the designated 
beneficiary of an ABLE account with a balance of one hundred and one thousand dollars 
($101,000) on the first of the month. Christine also has a checking account with a balance of three 
thousand dollars ($3,000). Christine’s countable resources are four thousand dollars ($4,000) and 
exceed the SSI resource limit. However, because her ABLE account balance is not the cause of her